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TR11 Series

10

Rated current

Temperature
Ambient

< 6 A
> 6 A

23°C

Multiple of Rated Current

1.32

1
Tr

ip
 ti

m
e

0.2
0.1
1.05

0.5

10
5

2

50

20

1
(S)

2 3 54 8

(min)
30
20

5
10

60

(As per EN 60934)

(As per EN 60934)

0.1 - 16.0A
240V AC 50V DC

0.5 - 12.0A
240V AC 24V DC

(As per EN 60934)

1000 CyclesOperational Life at 2xIn
1000 Amps PC 1,240V AC, 24V DC, Ref.: EN60934
SC: 1KA, C1, 240V AC 50V DC
Ref.: CSA22.2 No.235-04, UL-1077

Rated Conditional Short Circuit
Current Capacity Inc1 (PC1)
Ref.: EN60934

TC 2Ref.: CSA22.2 No. 235-04Tripping Current Code TC
OL0 240V AC, 50V DC, Ref.: CSA22.2 No. 235-04Overload Rating

General Industrial Ref.: CSA22.2 No. 235-04Application Type
Thermal ‘TO’ Trip FreeMethod of Tripping
Reset Type ‘R’Type of Actuation
CSA 22.2 No. 235-04, UL-1077, EN 60934Application Standards
aprox. 11gWeight

Approvals

240V AC, 50/60Hz, 50V DC / 24V DC (VDE)

6 In - AC up to 9.0A

Maximum 60°C Ambient

1.5 KV for One minute.

60A AC/DC MAX. for > 6.0A 

4 In - DC up to 12.0A
60A AC/DC Max. - from 10.0A to 12.0A

> 100 M ohms.

Current Rating (A)

Maximum Breaking Capacity

Overload Switching Capacity

Operating Temperature

Initial insulation resistance (500V DC)
Dielectric strength

Power Loss

Rated Voltage

1 - 2 Watts

8x In AC/DC for <6.0A

0.1 - 16A
Standard Current Rating (A) 0.1, 0.25, 0.5, 0.9, 1.0, 1.2, 1.5, 1.8, 2.0, 2.2, 2.5,

2.7, 3.0, 3.3, 4.0, 5.0, 6.0, 6.5, 7.0, 8.0, 9.0,
10.0, 12.0, 15.0, 16.0

Operating Characteristic

UL1077 Recognized
Supplementary Protector/
Circuit Breaker for Equipment

up to 12 AmpsE209569

Applications:
Protection of Control Transformers, UPS, Power
strips, Solenoids etc., against damage due to
overload conditions.

Note: TR11-C Series stocked; contact Altech for availability.

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

PRODUCT
TYPE

CURRENT RATING
0.1 TO 16.0A

MOUNTING NUT

* Terminal configuration option X is available up to 12A; special order only. Consult Altech for ordering.

*

Select the nearest

Correction Factor

Recommended Current Rating
Correction Factor
Ambient Temperature
Normal Continuous Current

Ambient temp.°C

Example:

-20
0.8

-5
0.88

0
0.9

+10
0.96

2.0A

+60
1.31.12

1.8 x 1.12 = 2.016
1.12
40°C
1.8A

+20
1

+30
1.05

+50+40
1.2

Time Current Characteristics:
The standard characteristic is valid for
ambient temperatures of  +23°C. If the
device is to be used in an ambient
temperature other  than +23°C,
allowances must be made when selecting
the current  rating according to the
following guidelines:
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TR-11 Dimensions & Mounting Options

Dimensions in mm (to convert to inches multiply by 0.03937)

Central Mounting

Wing Clips Wing Clip Types

Snap Fitting

Body Mounting

Slider Printing for Current Rating

Accessories

PCB Mounting

Slider Color with Trip Band
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* SPECIAL ORDER ONLY. Contact Altech for more details.
PCB Mounting and additional Shunt Terminal available, please contact Altech.

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

PRODUCT
TYPE

CURRENT RATING
3A, 4A, 5A, 6A, 7A, 8A,

10A, 12A, 15A, 10A & 20A

White with
trip indication

0 None
1 White, Vertical
2 Black, Vertical
3 White, Horizontal
4 Black, Horizontal

MOUNTING NUT

INDICATOR PLATE

SLIDER COLOR

TERMINAL
CONFIGURATION

TR20 C 63 S B 1 A 7.0A 2

TR20 Series
UL1077 Recognized
Supplementary Protector/
Circuit Breaker for Equipment

up to 12 AmpsE209569

Applications:
Protection of Control Transformers, UPS, Power strips, Solenoids etc.,
against damage due to overload conditions.

Min 6 times the rated current (6In) for 250V AC (Inductive)
Min 4 times the rated current (4In) for 50V DC (Resistive)

Rated Short Circuit Capacity Icn
Ref.: EN60934

1000 Amps 125/250V AC, 50V DC
SC: 1kA, C1, 125/250V AC, 50V AC
Ref.: CSA22.2 No.235-04, UL-1077

Rated Conditional Short Circuit
Current Capacity Inc1 (PC1)
Ref.: EN60934

TC 2Ref.: CSA22.2 No. 235-04Tripping Current Code TC
OLO 125/250V AC, 50V DC, Ref.: CSA 22.2 No. 235-04Overload Rating

Reset Type ‘R’Type of Actuation

UL 1077, CSA 22.2 No. 235-04, EN 60934Application Standards

aprox. 17gWeight

Approvals

125/125V AC, 50/60 Hz, 50V DC

1.500 KV for 1 minute
> 100 M ohms. (DC500V)Initial insulation resistance

Dielectric strength
2.5kV Ref.: EN 60934Impulse withstand voltage
Micro disconnection(μ) Ref.: EN60934Contact Gap
Thermoplastic / ThermosetHousing Material
ThermosetSlider Material
Silver alloyContact Material
Copper alloyTerminal Material
By a nut or snap fittingFixing
10 times the rated currentResettable overload capacity
2 times rated current for 50 switching cycles min.
Ref.: UL 1077

Overload capacity

Rated Voltage
Thermol TO, Cycling trip - freeMethod of tripping

Application Type General Industrial Ref. CSA22.2 No.235-04
Function SPST
Standard Current Rating (A) 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12, 15, 16 & 20

AC-Inductive, DC-Resistive

Multiplication Factor
3A to 4A

Selected rated current at +40°C
Ambient temperature

Multiplication Factor
Ambient Temperature
Normal Continuous Current

Ambient temp. °C

Example:

-20
0.8

-10
0.85

0
0.9

+10
0.9 1.1

5 x 1.1 = 5.5
6.0A (nearest)

1.1
40°C
5.0A

+25
1

+30
1

Multiplication Factor
5A to 20A

0.8 0.85 0.88 0.9 1.41 1.1 1.3

+35

Time Current Characteristics:
The standard characteristic is valid for
ambient temperatures of  +25°C. If the
device is to be used in an ambient
temperature other  than +25°C,
allowances must be made when selecting
the current  rating according to the
following guidelines:

Operating Characteristic
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TR-20 Dimensions & Mounting Options

Dimensions in mm (to convert to inches multiply by 0.03937)

Central Mounting Wing Clips

Terminal Options

Slider Printing for Current Rating

Accessories
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Min 6 times the rated current (6In) for 250V AC (Inductive)
Min 4 times the rated current (4In) for 50V DC (Resistive)

Rated Short Circuit Capacity Icn
Ref.: EN60934

1kA, 5 to 15A, 250V AC, 2kA, 20 to 35A, 250V AC,
1kA, 5 to 35A, 50V DC
1kA, C1, 50V Dc, -(5-35A); 500A, U3, 125V AC, -(20-35A);
1kA, U1a, 125V AC, -(5-35A); 2kA, C1, 125V AC, -(5-35A);
1kA, C1, 250V AC, -(5-15A); 2kA, C1, 250V AC, -(20-35A)

Rated Conditional Short Circuit
Current Capacity Inc1 (PC1)
As per EN60934
As per CSA 22.2 No. 235-04 & UL 1077

TC 3 Ref.: CSA22.2 No. 235-04Tripping Current Code TC
5-35A - OL0 125/250V AC, 50V DC;
5-35A - OL1 125V AC; 5-35A - OL1 250V AC

Overload Rating
As per CSA 22.2 No. 235-04

Reset Type ‘R’Type of Actuation

UL 1077, CSA 22.2 No. 235-04, EN 60934, UL 1500Application Standards

aprox. 25gWeight

Approvals

125/125V AC, 50/60 Hz, 50V DC

1.500 KV for 1 minute
> 100 M ohms. (DC500V)Initial insulation resistance

Dielectric strength
2.5kV Ref.: EN 60934Impulse withstand voltage
Micro disconnection(μ) Ref.: EN60934Contact Gap
Thermoset - UL94-V0 flammability classHousing Material
Thermoset - UL94-V0 flammability classSlider Material
Silver alloyContact Material
Copper alloyTerminal Material
By a nut or snap fittingFixing
10 times the rated currentResettable overload capacity

Compliant as per UL 1500
(Standard for safety for Ignition protection test for Marine products)

Ignition Protected

Rated Voltage
Thermol TO, Cycling trip - freeMethod of tripping

Application Type General Industrial Ref. CSA22.2 No.235-04
Function SPST
Standard Current Rating (A) 5A-25A

5A, 6A, 7A, 10A, 12A, 15A, 20A, 25A, 30A & 35A

TR30 Series
UL1077 Recognized
Supplementary Protector/
Circuit Breaker for Equipment

up to 12 AmpsE209569

Applications:
Protection of Control Transformers, UPS, Power strips, Solenoids etc., against
damage due to overload conditions.

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

PRODUCT
TYPE

CURRENT RATING
5A, 6A, 7A, 10A, 12A,

15A, 20A, 25A, 30A & 35A

MOUNTING NUT

INDICATOR PLATE

SLIDER COLOR

TERMINAL
CONFIGURATION

Note: Color of marking is standard.
On red / black slider -white marking
white slider -black marking.

TR30 C 63 S W 1 A 7.0A 2

Multiplication
Factor 5A

Selected rated current at +40°C
ambient temperature

Multiplication Factor
Ambient Temperature
Normal Continuous Current

Ambient temp. °C

Example:

-5
0.9

-0
0.92

+10
0.95

+20 +25
0.98 1.51.25

5 x 1.15 = 5.75
6.0A (nearest)

1.15
40°C
5.0A

+30
1.121

+40
1.15

Multiplication
Factor 56A to 30A

0.9 0.92 0.95 0.98 1.351.251.051 1.15

Multiplication
Factor 35A

0.9 0.93 0.95 0.98 1.351.251.051 1.15

+60+50

Time Current Characteristics:
The standard characteristic is valid for
ambient temperatures of  +25°C. If the
device is to be used in an ambient
temperature other  than +25°C,
allowances must be made when selecting
the current  rating according to the
following guidelines:

* SPECIAL ORDER ONLY. Contact Altech for more details.
PCB Mounting and additional Shunt Terminal available, please contact Altech.

Operating Characteristic

BOLD currents
available.
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TR-30 Dimensions & Mounting Options

Dimensions in mm (to convert to inches multiply by 0.03937)

Central Mounting

Wing Clips Terminal Options

Slider Printing for Current Rating

Accessories



X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Circuit Breakers category:
 
Click to view products by  Altech manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

M39019/04-249S  M39019/04-313S  M55629/1-001  M55629/1-016  M55629/1-018  M55629/1-021  M55629/1-033  M55629/1-036  M55629/1-

046  M55629/1-048  M55629/1-058  M55629/1-060  M55629/1-067  M55629/1-070  M55629/1-079  M55629/1-084  M55629/1-085  M55629/1-

101  M55629/1-108  M55629/1-109  M55629/11-102  M55629/1-120  M55629/12-045  M55629/12-046  M55629/1-243  M55629/1-330 

M55629/1-331  M55629/1-351  M55629/1-366  M55629/1-387  M55629/1-388  M55629/1-401  M55629/1-430  M55629/1-450  M55629/1-453 

M55629/2-022  M55629/2-037  M55629/2-082  M55629/2-099  M55629/2-101  M55629/2-102  M55629/2-115  M55629/2-116  M55629/2-183 

M55629/21-HM-HM  M55629/21-NS-NS  M55629/21-SK-UK  M55629/22-NR-NR-NR  M55629/22-RS-RS-RS  M55629/22-TM-TM-TM  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/circuit-protection/circuit-breakers-accessories/circuit-breakers
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/altech
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m3901904249s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m3901904313s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291016
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291018
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291021
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291033
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291036
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291046
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291046
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291048
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291058
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291060
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291067
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291070
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291079
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291084
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291085
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291101
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291101
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291108
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291109
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m5562911102
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291120
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m5562912045
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m5562912046
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291243
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291330
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291331
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291351
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291366
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291387
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291388
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291401
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291430
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291450
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556291453
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556292022
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556292037
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556292082
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556292099
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556292101
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556292102
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556292115
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556292116
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m556292183
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m5562921hmhm
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m5562921nsns
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m5562921skuk
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m5562922nrnrnr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m5562922rsrsrs
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/airpax/m5562922tmtmtm

